

Cloud Nine Education Group Ltd. Announces Grant of Stock Options

Vancouver, B.C., October 28, 2019 – Cloud Nine Education Group Ltd. (CSE:CNI) (the "Company" or "Cloud Nine") announces that it has granted incentive stock options (the "Options") pursuant to its rolling stock option plan, to certain directors, officers, employees and consultants of the Company. An aggregate of 240,000 of the Options have been granted to insiders of the Company. The Options are each exercisable at \$0.12 for a period of five years expiring on October 25, 2024.

The grant of Options is subject to acceptance by the Canadian Securities Exchange.

On behalf of the Board of Directors,

CLOUD NINE EDUCATION GROUP LTD.

Allan Larmour
President & Chief Executive Officer

For more information regarding Cloud Nine, please contact:

Paul Searle Investor Relations Telephone: +1.778.240.57724 psearle@c9eg.com

Neither the Canadian Securities Exchange nor its regulation services provider accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release. No stock exchange, securities commission or other regulatory authority has approved or disapproved the information contained herein.